Market Announcement



12 April 2022

EVZ Limited (ASX: EVZ) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of EVZ Limited ('EVZ') will be placed in trading halt at the request of EVZ, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 14 April 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Jon Chow Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) 12 April 2022



Market Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Level 4, North Tower, Rialto 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Delivery by email:

tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au Jon.Chow@asx.com.au

Request for trading halt

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, EVZ Limited (Company) requests a trading halt in the Company's ordinary shares with immediate effect to facilitate a proposed capital raising to be undertaken as an institutional placement.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the Company making an announcement to the ASX in respect of the capital raising and the commencement of trading on Thursday, 14 March 2022.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor is it aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

For further information, please contact:

Scott Farthing Chief Executive Officer EVZ Limited Tel: +61 3 5455 5288 Mob: +61 411 11 7403 Email: scott.farthing@evz.com.au

About EVZ Limited (ASX: EVZ)

EVZ Limited is an industrial group with a portfolio of specialist businesses in the engineering services sector. EVZ operates in the areas of fuel industry mechanical services including bulk tank design and construction, syfonic storm water and roof drainage and power generation plant maintenance through subsidiaries Brockman Engineering, Syfon Systems and TSF Maintenance Services. <u>www.evz.com.au</u>